
9709 Lakeside Blvd, Suite 400 
The Woodlands, Texas 77381 
Phone: 281-528-1697 
Fax: 281-882-3285 
PBK.com 

 

 

 
ARCHITECTURE  \\  ENGINEERING  \\  PLANNING  \\  TECHNOLOGY  \\  FACILITY CONSULTING 

June 2, 2025 VIA: Email 
 
 
 
Dr. Myles Shelton, Ed.D. 
President 
Galveston College 
4015 Avenue Q 
Galveston, Texas 77550 
 
Re: Galveston College Backfill Renovation 

Galveston College  
 PBK Project No.: 220531 
   
Dear Dr. Shelton, 
 
Attached please find Jamail & Smith Construction LP’s Application and Certificate for Payment 
Number Twelve (12). This application for payment pertains to work on the above-referenced 
project through April 30, 2025. 
 
We have reviewed this application for payment, and per that review, the quantities, and 
segregation of items in this application for payment appear to be in order. We recommend 
payment of the amount certified, and we include, for your information, a copy of our record of 
payments made to-date / outstanding contract balance. 
 
If you have any questions or need additional information concerning this matter, please do not 
hesitate to contact me. 
 
Sincerely, 
 

 

Jason Mooney, AIA 
Managing Senior Principal 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

  
File: Z:\Projects\WDS\22\220531\Div5-Construct-Legal\5e Contractors App And Cert For Pay\Application for Payment 012 



PAYMENT APPLICATION LOG

PROJECT NAME: Galveston College Backfill Renovation
PBK JOB NO.: 220531 Contractor: Jamail & Smith Construction LP

Contract Date: 1/2/2024

Contract Sum: $2,356,400.00

Substantial Completion Date:

Change Orders

1 $74,178.10

2 $127,355.14

3 $27,364.02

4 $28,531.29

5 $11,263.08

Net Change Orders $268,691.63

Adjusted Contract: $2,625,091.63

NO DATE TO PBK ORIGINAL CONTRACT 

SUM

NET CHANGE BY 

CHANGE ORDERS

CONTRACT SUM TO DATE TOTAL COMPLETED 

AND STORED TO 

DATE

RETAINAGE (5%) LESS RETAINAGE 

ADJUSTMENTS

NET RETAINAGE TOTAL EARNED LESS 

RETAINAGE

LESS PREVIOUS 

CERTIFICATES FOR 

PAYMENT

CURRENT PAYMENT DUE  

& CERTIFIED

BALANCE TO FINISH 

INCLUDING 

RETAINAGE

% COMPLETE DATE TO OWNER REMARKS, ETC.

1 April 2, 2024 $2,356,400.00 $0.00 $2,356,400.00 $57,000.00 $2,850.00 $0.00 $2,850.00 $54,150.00 $0.00 $54,150.00 $2,302,250.00 2.42% May 14, 2024

2 April 26, 2024 $2,356,400.00 $0.00 $2,356,400.00 $109,590.00 $5,479.50 $0.00 $5,479.50 $104,110.50 ($54,150.00) $49,960.50 $2,252,289.50 4.65% May 14, 2024

3 July 2, 2024 $2,356,400.00 $0.00 $2,356,400.00 $736,450.60 $36,822.54 $0.00 $36,822.54 $699,628.06 ($104,110.50) $595,517.56 $1,656,771.94 31.25% August 20, 2024

4 August 19, 2024 $2,356,400.00 $201,533.24 $2,557,933.24 $956,419.61 $47,821.01 $0.00 $47,821.01 $908,598.60 ($699,628.06) $208,970.54 $1,649,334.64 37.39% August 20, 2024

5 October 8, 2024 $2,356,400.00 $201,533.24 $2,557,933.24 $1,556,911.58 $77,845.61 $0.00 $77,845.61 $1,479,065.97 ($908,598.60) $570,467.37 $1,078,867.27 60.87% October 8, 2024

6 November 18, 2024 $2,356,400.00 $201,533.24 $2,557,933.24 $1,964,557.01 $98,227.88 $0.00 $98,227.88 $1,866,329.13 ($1,479,065.97) $387,263.16 $691,604.11 76.80% November 18, 2024

7 December 11, 2024 $2,356,400.00 $257,428.55 $2,613,828.55 $2,281,731.06 $114,086.55 $0.00 $114,086.55 $2,167,644.51 ($1,866,329.13) $301,315.38 $446,184.04 87.29% December 11, 2024

8 December 31, 2024 $2,356,400.00 $268,691.63 $2,625,091.63 $2,333,545.86 $116,677.29 $0.00 $116,677.29 $2,216,868.57 ($2,167,644.51) $49,224.06 $408,223.06 88.89% January 10, 2025

9 Febuary 10, 2025 $2,356,400.00 $268,691.63 $2,625,091.63 $2,359,261.63 $117,963.08 $0.00 $117,963.08 $2,241,298.55 ($2,216,868.57) $24,429.98 $383,793.08 89.87% Febuary 10, 2025

10 April 22, 2025 $2,356,400.00 $282,117.23 $2,638,517.23 $2,571,287.23 $128,564.36 $0.00 $128,564.36 $2,442,722.87 ($2,241,298.55) $201,424.32 $195,794.36 97.45% April 28, 2025

11 May 7, 2025 $2,356,400.00 $282,117.23 $2,638,517.23 $2,638,517.23 $131,925.86 $0.00 $131,925.86 $2,506,591.37 ($2,442,722.87) $63,868.50 $131,925.86 100.00% June 2, 2025

12 May 7, 2025 $2,356,400.00 $282,117.23 $2,638,517.23 $2,638,517.23 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,638,517.23 ($2,506,591.37) $131,925.86 $0.00 100.00% June 2, 2025

$2,356,400.00 $2,356,400.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - - $2,356,400.00 0.00%

$2,356,400.00 $2,356,400.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - - $2,356,400.00 0.00%

$2,356,400.00 $2,356,400.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - - $2,356,400.00 0.00%

$2,356,400.00 $2,356,400.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - - $2,356,400.00 0.00%

$2,356,400.00 $2,356,400.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - - $2,356,400.00 0.00%

$2,356,400.00 $2,356,400.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - - $2,356,400.00 0.00%

$2,356,400.00 $2,356,400.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - - $2,356,400.00 0.00%

$2,356,400.00 $2,356,400.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - - $2,356,400.00 0.00%

$2,356,400.00 $2,356,400.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - - $2,356,400.00 0.00%

Cumulative Payments: $2,638,517.23

Shaded cells automatically calculate



6/2/2025










